Resolution No. T-2022-11-018R:

A Resolution Authorizing the Cunningham Township Supervisor to Sign a Contract with Blue Cross Blue Shield of Illinois for Health insurance Coverage for 2023

WHEREAS, Cunningham Township provides health insurance benefits to the Township Supervisor, Township Assessor and the eligible employees of those offices; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the Township to provide the most health and cost effective plan for employees; and

WHEREAS, the Supervisor has determined providing the Blue Cross Blue Shield PPO options provides the most effective and flexible options for the needs of Cunningham Township employees,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham, that the Township Board authorizes the Township Supervisor to sign a contract to secure Blue Cross Blue Shield health insurance coverage for Cunningham Township effective January 1, 2023.

Approved by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham, Champaign County, Illinois, on this 14th day of November 2022.

Phyllis Clark, Township Clerk

Diane Wolfe Marlin, Chair

